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I Kolo PSCS Leto 2022
Kragujevac, 16-4-2022

Disciplina 4 Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free Otvoreno
16-Apr-22 - 11:45 Rezultati
Bodova: FINA 2022

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

Ulazne Pionirke 2013 god. (9 god.)

1. MARINKOVIC, Lena 13 Sveti Nikola 37.45 252
2. RADOJEVIC, Nikolina 13 Poseidon 38.63 230
3. ANDREJEVIC, Miljana 13 Radnicki 1969 39.00 223
4. LAZIC, Andjelija 13 Pirat 40.15 204
5. MANIC, Sofija 13 Napredak 42.82 168
6. ALEKSIC, Aleksandra 13 Rasina 43.80 157
7. MARKOVIC, Nadja 13 Leskovac 44.98 145
8. JANKOVIC, Sara 13 Rasina 47.31 125
9. CIRIC, Vinka 13 Rasina 47.75 121

10. STOJANOVIC, Tara 13 Dubocica 50.82 101
11. PROKIC, Nikolina 13 Orka 034 50.91 100
12. DJURIC, Sara 13 Orka 034 51.78 95
13. PETKOVIC, Nina 13 Leskovac 52.05 94
14. KABAČ, Marija 13 P.K."Mladost" Bor 52.93 89
15. MATOVIC, Helena 13 Delfin 54.80 80
16. PANIC, Jovana 13 Sveti Nikola 55.21 78
17. STANCULOVIC, Neda 13 Olimpija Bor 55.80 76
18. SPASIC, Tara 13 Sveti Nikola 58.05 67
19. TRUMIC, Kristina 13 Bor 1:03.11 52
20. KOSTIĆ, Nevena 13 Delfin 1:03.45 51
21. JOVANOVIC, Mila 13 Sveti Nikola 1:06.49 45
22. JAĆIMOVIĆ, Mitra 13 Delfin 1:18.04 27

Pionirke 2012-2011 god. (10-11 god.)

1. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 31.20 436
2. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 32.91 372
3. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 33.22 361
4. PETKOVIC, Jana 11 Leskovac 34.59 320
5. PETROVIC, Elena 11 Leskovac 34.74 316
6. JOVANOVIC, Jana 12 LAJK Lajkovac 35.08 307
7. URUKALO, Marija 11 Radnicki 1969 35.33 300
8. NIKOLIC, Jovana 11 Poseidon 36.66 269
9. PERMETI, Gala 11 Nis 2005 36.70 268

10. CVETKOVIC, Tijana 11 Dubocica 37.32 255
11. JOVANOVIC, Marijana 12 Sveti Nikola 37.81 245
12. BUSIC, Iva 11 P.K."Mladost" Bor 37.96 242
13. RALEVIC, Nina 12 Poseidon 38.20 237
14. UROSEVIC, Nikolina 11 Viking 38.85 226
15. BOGAVAC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 39.27 218
16. JEVTOVIC, Jefimija 12 Radnicki 1969 39.62 213
17. ZIVKOVIC, Petra 12 Sveti Nikola 40.84 194
18. DOBRIC, Iskra 12 Leskovac 40.90 193
19. PANAJOTOVA, NIkolija 11 Dubocica 41.16 190
20. LABAN, Matea 11 Orka 034 42.12 177
21. MANIC, Iskra 11 Napredak 42.39 174

MARINKOVIC, Anja 11 Napredak 42.39 174
23. ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Orka 034 42.75 169
24. TAMBURIC, Sanja 11 Rasina 43.04 166
25. NIKOLIC, Daria 11 LAJK Lajkovac 43.07 165
26. SAVIC, Janja 12 Radnicki 1969 44.10 154
27. STOJILKOVIC, Lenka 11 Sveti Nikola 44.19 153
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I Kolo PSCS Leto 2022
Kragujevac, 16-4-2022

Disciplina 4, Devojčice, 50m Slobodno/Free, Pionirke 2012-2011 god. (10-11 god.)

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

28. GAJIC, Tara 12 Crnica 44.55 149
29. PETROVIC, Danica 12 Sveti Nikola 44.64 149
30. ZIVKOVIC, Andrea 12 Dubocica 45.06 144
31. MEVZELJ, Hana 12 P.K."Mladost" Bor 45.07 144
32. MICIC, Stasa 11 Radnicki 1969 45.17 143
33. MILANOV, Mia 11 Sveti Sava 45.21 143
34. TIMOTIJEVIC, Dasa 12 Radnicki 1969 45.59 139
35. MIHAJLOVIC, Milica 12 Nis 2005 46.09 135
36. ASKOVIC, Nastasija 12 LAJK Lajkovac 46.11 135
37. CANCAREVIC, Marta 11 LAJK Lajkovac 46.16 134
38. STOJADINOVIC, Teodora 11 Bor 46.62 130
39. SIMIC, Stasa 12 LAJK Lajkovac 46.96 128
40. VITANOVIC, Emilija 12 Sveti Nikola 47.05 127
41. JOKANOVIC, Sofija 11 Rasina 47.61 122
42. POPOVIC, Katalina 11 Radnicki 1969 48.09 119
43. MARKOVIC A, Irina 12 Delfin 48.62 115
44. PIPER, Petra 12 LAJK Lajkovac 48.78 114
45. JAĆIMOVIĆ, Janja 12 Delfin 49.19 111
46. MARINKOVIC, Dunja 12 Radnicki 1969 51.60 96
47. DUVNJAK, Petra 12 Napredak 52.71 90
48. RAJKOVIC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 53.06 88
49. RANDJELOVIC, Vanja 11 Sveti Nikola 53.17 88
50. MARKOVIĆ B, Irina 12 Delfin 1:00.06 61
51. RADOVIC, Mima 12 Bor 1:02.56 54

DSQ JAKOVLJEVIC, Jovana 12 Orka 034 47.41

Kadetkinje 2010-2009 god. (12-13 god.)

1. DIMITRIJEVIC, Leona 09 Dubocica 30.39 472
2. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 30.98 446
3. STANOJEVIC, Nina 09 Sveti Nikola 31.16 438
4. RISTIC, Minja 09 Dubocica 31.36 429
5. RADOJEVIC, Masa 10 Valis 32.19 397
6. VUCIC, Petra 09 Sveti Nikola 32.21 396
7. JOKIC, Nina 10 Napredak 33.48 353
8. STEFANOVIC, Marija 10 Sveti Nikola 33.72 345
9. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Poseidon 34.04 336

10. STEVANOVIC, Petra 09 Dubocica 34.60 320
11. STOJKOVIC, Nikolina 10 Dubocica 35.06 307
12. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 35.32 300
13. PROSTRAN, Sofija 10 Valis 36.12 281
14. MITROVIC, Jana 10 Valis 36.22 279
15. DJORDJEVIC, Teodora 10 Rasina 36.51 272
16. MARIC, Andrijana 10 Valis 36.69 268
17. ARSENIJEVIC, Dunja 09 Radnicki 1969 36.99 262
18. NIKOLIC, Jana 09 Rasina 37.13 259
19. MARINKOVIC, Iva 09 Radnicki 1969 39.66 212
20. RADIC, Iva 10 Crnica 39.78 210
21. BOGDANOVIC, Una 10 Dubocica 41.44 186
22. KARGANOVIC, Anastasija 10 LAJK Lajkovac 41.57 184
23. JOVANCIC, Djurdja 09 Valis 41.61 184
24. JEVDJOVIC, Dunja 10 Rasina 41.72 182
25. MRDAKOVIC, Nikolina 09 Napredak 42.56 172
26. VLAJIC, Kristina 10 Napredak 45.43 141
27. TODOROVIC, Dunja 10 Bor 47.99 119
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I Kolo PSCS Leto 2022
Kragujevac, 16-4-2022

Disciplina 4, Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free

Mladje Juniorke 2008-2007 god. (14-15 god.)

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 28.56 569
2. BOGOJEVIC, Sara 08 Nis 2005 29.46 518
3. CVETKOVIC, Masa 07 Valis 29.78 502
4. STANKOVIC, Andrea 08 Leskovac 29.89 496
5. ZDRAVKOVIC, Emilija 08 Nis 2005 30.57 464
6. TERZIC, Tara 08 Valis 30.94 447
7. STOJANOVIC, Anja 08 Dubocica 31.29 432
8. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 31.33 431
9. KRSTIC, Katarina 07 Delfin 31.76 413

10. ILIC, Nadja 07 Radnicki 1969 32.39 390
11. DIMITRIJEVIC, Petra 08 Dubocica 32.64 381
12. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 33.00 369
13. MILETIC, Ana 08 Viking 33.31 358
14. KOSTIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 35.21 303
15. MADIC, Jelena 07 Sveti Sava 35.95 285
16. MANOJLOVIC, Lenka 07 Banjcani 39.89 208
17. DJORDJEVIC, Marta 08 Banjcani 39.95 207
18. PELEVIC, Emilija 08 Radnicki 1969 41.74 182
19. ZERADJANIN, Miljana 07 Rasina 42.07 178
20. PETROVIC, Petra 08 P.K."Mladost" Bor 42.75 169
21. RISTIC, Ana 07 Banjcani 43.21 164

DSQ CIRKOVIC, Kaja 07 Napredak 30.33

Starije Juniorke 2006-2005 god. (16-17 god.)

1. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 27.87 612
2. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 29.95 493
3. MARKOVIC, Minja 05 Napredak 31.92 407

Otvoreno

1. STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina 04 Dubocica 26.56 707
2. MARKOVIC, Jana 04 Dubocica 26.95 677
3. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 27.87 612
4. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 28.56 569
5. BOGOJEVIC, Sara 08 Nis 2005 29.46 518
6. KRSTIC, Janja 03 Napredak 29.58 512
7. RADOJEVIC, Anja 04 Valis 29.66 508
8. CVETKOVIC, Masa 07 Valis 29.78 502
9. COJIC, Nina 98 Sveti Nikola 29.88 497

10. STANKOVIC, Andrea 08 Leskovac 29.89 496
11. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 29.95 493
12. DIMITRIJEVIC, Leona 09 Dubocica 30.39 472
13. NIKOLIC, Anastasija 04 Rasina 30.46 469
14. ZDRAVKOVIC, Emilija 08 Nis 2005 30.57 464
15. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Pirat 30.58 463
16. TERZIC, Tara 08 Valis 30.94 447
17. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 30.98 446
18. STANOJEVIC, Nina 09 Sveti Nikola 31.16 438
19. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 31.20 436
20. STOJANOVIC, Anja 08 Dubocica 31.29 432
21. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 31.33 431
22. RISTIC, Minja 09 Dubocica 31.36 429
23. TOMASEVIC, Jana 03 Valis 31.68 417
24. KRSTIC, Katarina 07 Delfin 31.76 413
25. MARKOVIC, Minja 05 Napredak 31.92 407
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I Kolo PSCS Leto 2022
Kragujevac, 16-4-2022

Disciplina 4, Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free, Otvoreno

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

26. RADOJEVIC, Masa 10 Valis 32.19 397
27. VUCIC, Petra 09 Sveti Nikola 32.21 396
28. ILIC, Nadja 07 Radnicki 1969 32.39 390
29. DIMITRIJEVIC, Petra 08 Dubocica 32.64 381
30. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 32.91 372
31. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 33.00 369
32. NEDELJKOVIC, Ana 02 Crnica 33.17 363
33. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 33.22 361
34. MILETIC, Ana 08 Viking 33.31 358
35. JOKIC, Nina 10 Napredak 33.48 353
36. STEFANOVIC, Marija 10 Sveti Nikola 33.72 345
37. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Poseidon 34.04 336
38. PETKOVIC, Jana 11 Leskovac 34.59 320
39. STEVANOVIC, Petra 09 Dubocica 34.60 320
40. PETROVIC, Elena 11 Leskovac 34.74 316
41. STOJKOVIC, Nikolina 10 Dubocica 35.06 307
42. JOVANOVIC, Jana 12 LAJK Lajkovac 35.08 307
43. KOSTIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 35.21 303
44. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 35.32 300
45. URUKALO, Marija 11 Radnicki 1969 35.33 300
46. MADIC, Jelena 07 Sveti Sava 35.95 285
47. PROSTRAN, Sofija 10 Valis 36.12 281
48. MITROVIC, Jana 10 Valis 36.22 279
49. DJORDJEVIC, Teodora 10 Rasina 36.51 272
50. NIKOLIC, Jovana 11 Poseidon 36.66 269
51. MARIC, Andrijana 10 Valis 36.69 268
52. PERMETI, Gala 11 Nis 2005 36.70 268
53. ARSENIJEVIC, Dunja 09 Radnicki 1969 36.99 262
54. NIKOLIC, Jana 09 Rasina 37.13 259
55. CVETKOVIC, Tijana 11 Dubocica 37.32 255
56. MARINKOVIC, Lena 13 Sveti Nikola 37.45 252
57. JOVANOVIC, Marijana 12 Sveti Nikola 37.81 245
58. BUSIC, Iva 11 P.K."Mladost" Bor 37.96 242
59. RALEVIC, Nina 12 Poseidon 38.20 237
60. RADOJEVIC, Nikolina 13 Poseidon 38.63 230
61. UROSEVIC, Nikolina 11 Viking 38.85 226
62. ANDREJEVIC, Miljana 13 Radnicki 1969 39.00 223
63. BOGAVAC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 39.27 218
64. JEVTOVIC, Jefimija 12 Radnicki 1969 39.62 213
65. MARINKOVIC, Iva 09 Radnicki 1969 39.66 212
66. MAKSIMOVIC, Ana 02 Crnica 39.72 211
67. RADIC, Iva 10 Crnica 39.78 210
68. MANOJLOVIC, Lenka 07 Banjcani 39.89 208
69. DJORDJEVIC, Marta 08 Banjcani 39.95 207
70. LAZIC, Andjelija 13 Pirat 40.15 204
71. ZIVKOVIC, Petra 12 Sveti Nikola 40.84 194
72. DOBRIC, Iskra 12 Leskovac 40.90 193
73. PANAJOTOVA, NIkolija 11 Dubocica 41.16 190
74. BOGDANOVIC, Una 10 Dubocica 41.44 186
75. KARGANOVIC, Anastasija 10 LAJK Lajkovac 41.57 184
76. JOVANCIC, Djurdja 09 Valis 41.61 184
77. JEVDJOVIC, Dunja 10 Rasina 41.72 182
78. PELEVIC, Emilija 08 Radnicki 1969 41.74 182
79. ZERADJANIN, Miljana 07 Rasina 42.07 178
80. LABAN, Matea 11 Orka 034 42.12 177
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I Kolo PSCS Leto 2022
Kragujevac, 16-4-2022

Disciplina 4, Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free, Otvoreno

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

81. MANIC, Iskra 11 Napredak 42.39 174
MARINKOVIC, Anja 11 Napredak 42.39 174

83. MRDAKOVIC, Nikolina 09 Napredak 42.56 172
84. ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Orka 034 42.75 169

PETROVIC, Petra 08 P.K."Mladost" Bor 42.75 169
86. MANIC, Sofija 13 Napredak 42.82 168
87. TAMBURIC, Sanja 11 Rasina 43.04 166
88. NIKOLIC, Daria 11 LAJK Lajkovac 43.07 165
89. RISTIC, Ana 07 Banjcani 43.21 164
90. ALEKSIC, Aleksandra 13 Rasina 43.80 157
91. SAVIC, Janja 12 Radnicki 1969 44.10 154
92. STOJILKOVIC, Lenka 11 Sveti Nikola 44.19 153
93. GAJIC, Tara 12 Crnica 44.55 149
94. PETROVIC, Danica 12 Sveti Nikola 44.64 149
95. MARKOVIC, Nadja 13 Leskovac 44.98 145
96. ZIVKOVIC, Andrea 12 Dubocica 45.06 144
97. MEVZELJ, Hana 12 P.K."Mladost" Bor 45.07 144
98. MICIC, Stasa 11 Radnicki 1969 45.17 143
99. MILANOV, Mia 11 Sveti Sava 45.21 143

100. VLAJIC, Kristina 10 Napredak 45.43 141
101. TIMOTIJEVIC, Dasa 12 Radnicki 1969 45.59 139
102. MIHAJLOVIC, Milica 12 Nis 2005 46.09 135
103. ASKOVIC, Nastasija 12 LAJK Lajkovac 46.11 135
104. CANCAREVIC, Marta 11 LAJK Lajkovac 46.16 134
105. STOJADINOVIC, Teodora 11 Bor 46.62 130
106. SIMIC, Stasa 12 LAJK Lajkovac 46.96 128
107. VITANOVIC, Emilija 12 Sveti Nikola 47.05 127
108. JANKOVIC, Sara 13 Rasina 47.31 125
109. JOKANOVIC, Sofija 11 Rasina 47.61 122
110. CIRIC, Vinka 13 Rasina 47.75 121
111. TODOROVIC, Dunja 10 Bor 47.99 119
112. POPOVIC, Katalina 11 Radnicki 1969 48.09 119
113. MARKOVIC A, Irina 12 Delfin 48.62 115
114. PIPER, Petra 12 LAJK Lajkovac 48.78 114
115. JAĆIMOVIĆ, Janja 12 Delfin 49.19 111
116. STOJANOVIC, Tara 13 Dubocica 50.82 101
117. PROKIC, Nikolina 13 Orka 034 50.91 100
118. MARINKOVIC, Dunja 12 Radnicki 1969 51.60 96
119. DJURIC, Sara 13 Orka 034 51.78 95
120. PETKOVIC, Nina 13 Leskovac 52.05 94
121. DUVNJAK, Petra 12 Napredak 52.71 90
122. KABAČ, Marija 13 P.K."Mladost" Bor 52.93 89
123. RAJKOVIC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 53.06 88
124. RANDJELOVIC, Vanja 11 Sveti Nikola 53.17 88
125. MATOVIC, Helena 13 Delfin 54.80 80
126. PANIC, Jovana 13 Sveti Nikola 55.21 78
127. STANCULOVIC, Neda 13 Olimpija Bor 55.80 76
128. SPASIC, Tara 13 Sveti Nikola 58.05 67
129. MARKOVIĆ B, Irina 12 Delfin 1:00.06 61
130. RADOVIC, Mima 12 Bor 1:02.56 54
131. TRUMIC, Kristina 13 Bor 1:03.11 52
132. KOSTIĆ, Nevena 13 Delfin 1:03.45 51
133. JOVANOVIC, Mila 13 Sveti Nikola 1:06.49 45
134. JAĆIMOVIĆ, Mitra 13 Delfin 1:18.04 27
DSQ CIRKOVIC, Kaja 07 Napredak 30.33
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Disciplina 4, Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free, Otvoreno

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

DSQ JAKOVLJEVIC, Jovana 12 Orka 034 47.41


